œ١
Ō١
М
ÖΙ
U
×
П
₹
ol
н
윘
Ö
Ы
2
9
o,
a۱
н
٠
М
-
8
O
_

Form PTQ-1595 (Rev. 09/04) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCI United States Patent and Trademark Office	
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY		
1. Name of conveying party(les)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)	
Lisa McKerracher	Name: Université de Montréal	
	Internal Address:	
Execution Date(s) 01/26/2001	Street Address: 2900 Edward-Montpetit	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No		
3. Nature of conveyance:		
Assignment Merger	City: Montréal	
Security Agreement Change of Name	State: Québec	
Government Interest Assignment	Country: <u>Canada</u> Zip: <u>H3T 1J4</u>	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country, <u>Cariada</u> Ziβ. <u>H31 134</u>	
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Tyes Vo	
10/718,598 Additional numbers at	tached?	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be malled:	6. Total number of applications and patents Involved:	
Name:Ronald S. Kosie	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00	
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card	
	✓ Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 1100, René-LKévesque Boul.West	Enclosed	
25th Floor	None required (government interest not affecting title)	
City: Montréal, Québec	8. Payment Information	
State: Canada Zip: H3B 5C9	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers	
Phone Number: (514) 397-6942	Expiration Date	
Fax Number: (514) 397-8515	b. Deposit Account Number 02-3980	
Email Address: rsk@bcf.ca	Authorized User Name	
9. Signature: Signature	November 11, 2004 Date	
Ronald S. Koele	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents;	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 308-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 015371 FRAME: 0214

Assignment of Invention

Universal

WHEREAS, I/We, Lisa MCKERRACHER, professor at the Department of Pathology and Biology cellular, residing at 5555 ave Notre Dame de Grace., Montreal, (Quebec), Canada H4A 1L6 has invented certain improvements in «Methods for making and delivering RHO-antagonist tissue adhesive formulations to the injured mammalian central and peripheral nervous systems and uses thereof » as described in a provisional canadian patent application filed on November 2nd 2000.

WHEREAS Université de Montréal, 2900, Édouard-Montpetit, Montréal, Québec, Canada H3T 1J4 (hereinafter referred to as the assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions and in and to any and all patents to be obtained therefore;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I /We have and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions, as described in the aforesaid application, in any form or embodiment thereof, and in and to the aforesaid application; and in and to any applications filed in any foreign country based thereon, including the right to file said foreign applications under the provisions of the International Convention; also the entire right, title and interest in and all patents, reissues or extensions thereof to be obtained in this or any foreign country upon said invention or inventions, and any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute application(s) or supplementary disclosure(s) which may be filed upon said invention or inventions, in any country; and I / We hereby authorize and request the issuing authority to issue any and all patents on said application or applications to said assignee.

I/We further agree without any payment by said assignee other than expenses incurred by the undersigned, to communicate to said assignee, its representatives or agents, any facts relating to said invention or inventions, including evidence for interference purposes or for other proceedings, whenever requested; testify in any interference, litigation or other proceedings, whenever requested; and the foregoing provisions effective, and likewise make these provisions binding upon my/our heirs, legal representatives, administrators and assigns.

Le(s) soussigné(s) désire(nt) que la présente cession soit en anglais. The undersigned request(s) that the present assignment by in English.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set my/our hand(s) and seals day of fanciary 2001

NESS Lisa MCKERRACHER

PATENT REEL: 015371 FRAME: 0215